



**Model Number  
FT600-XXX**

www.norix.com • TEL 800 234-4900

Assembly Notes: Norix is not responsible for any damage due to improper installation. If your shipment does not match the parts list, please contact Norix Customer Service at 800-234-4900. Norix reserves the right to modify design specifications at any time without an obligation to owners of previously sold products.

### PARTS LIST

ITEM NO.	QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
1	1	FT600-XXX	Table, Round, 36 in.
2	1	011-016	Threaded 3" Plug Roto Chairs
3	4	025-031	Washer, 3/8" Uss Zinc .437id 1.00od
4	4	021-065	Screw, Machine, 5/16-18 X 2" L, BH, Pin in Torx T-40, Blk. Ox., Thd. Lk.
5	2	022-016	Screw 8-18 X 1 L, BH, Pin in Torx T-20, Self Drilling SS
6	1	071-011	Pin in Torx Bit, T-20
7	1	071-002	Pin in Torx Bit, T-40
8	1	VARIES	Table Top (Optional)

1. Turn the Cafe Table upside down as shown. Remove the Threaded Plug and insert tube. Add pea gravel or sand in Base until filled.
2. Reinsert Tube and replace threaded plug.
3. Secure the Threaded Plug with 2 self drilling screws. The screws should be placed in the plug about 1/4" in from the outer edge

### TOOLS NEEDED

1/4" Hex Driver

**50LBS BALLAST WEIGHT RECOMMENDED  
100LBS BALLAST WEIGHT MAXIMUM**

Place Table Top on top of the Base and secure it with (4) 5/16-18 Screws and (4) 11/32 Washers through the drilled holes.

